

United Nations A/RES/40/199

General Assembly

Distr. GENERAL

17 December 1985

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

A/RES/40/199 17 December 1985 119th plenary meeting

Co-operation between the United Nations Centre for Human Settlements (Habitat) and the United Nations Environment Programme

The General Assembly,

Recalling its resolutions 32/162 of 19 December 1977 and 35/77 B of 5 December 1980,

Having considered resolution 8/14 adopted by the Commission on Human Settlements on 8 May 1985 and decision 13/12 adopted by the Governing Council of the United Nations Environment Programme on 23 May 1985,

Decides to discontinue the annual meetings of the Executive Director of the United Nations Centre for Human Settlements (Habitat) and the bureau of the Commission on Human Settlements with the Executive Director of the United Nations Environment Programme and the bureau of its Governing Council.